expenses and other costs associated with the cost of the transfer 36 

of the property. 37 

(c)  The conveyance shall be void, and the conveyed tank 38 

and related water system and easement shall immediately revert to 39 

the district, if the city does not have the well and tank 40 

operative within three hundred sixty-five (365) days of the date 41 

of the initial conveyance, or if the city has not incorporated the 42 

subject water system into its municipal water system within three 43 

(3) years of the date of the initial conveyance. 44 

ST:  Simpson County; economic development